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Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-6226
Institute Name: B. P. Poddar Institute of Management & Technology

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 360 360 360 360

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full

of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution from the

female) and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government

UG [4 1006 359 1365 1153 212 0 63 254 0 82 0

Years

Program(s)]
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No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement

235

112
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selected for
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
time
(2012-13) 360 357 (2013-14) 71 (2015-16) 347 258 317500 (Three lacs 6

seventeen thousand
five hundred)

(2013-14) 360 341 (2014-15) 79 (2016-17) 327 263 320000 (Three lacs 14
twenty thousand)

(2014-15) 360 357 (2015-16) 63 (2017-18) 400 271 322500 (Three lacs 12

twenty two thousand
five hundred)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData 2/12
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

201718
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

1144152 (Eleven lacs forty four tho
usand one hundred fifty two)

2024019 (Twenty lacs twenty four t
housand ninteen)

0 (zero)

1319630 (Thirteen lacs ninteen tho
usand six hundred thirty)

99034147 (Nine crores ninty lacs th
irty four thousand one hundred fo
rty seven)

29444368 (Two crores ninty four la
cs forty four thousand three hundr
ed sixty eight)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

688244 (Six lacs eighty eight thous
and two hundred forty four)

2595041 (Twenty five lacs ninty five
thousand forty one)

0 (zero)

9398796 (Ninty three lacs ninty eig
ht thousand seven hundred ninty
Six)

86031733 (Eight crores sixty lacs th
irty one thousand seven hundred t
hirty three)

27255125 (Two crores seventy two |
acs fifty five thousand one hundre
d twenty five)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2595344 (Twenty five lacs ninty five
lacs three hundred forty four)

4185236 (forty one lacs eighty five t
housand two hndred thirty six)

0 (zero)

9823470 (Ninty eight lacs twenty th
ree thousand four hundred sevent

y)

77443320 (Seven crores seventy fo
ur lacs forty three thousand three
hundred twenty)

24330042 (Two crores forty three la
cs thirty thousand forty two)
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Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

2017-18

3519313

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

Utilised Amount

212693 (Two lacs tweleve thousand 159929 (One lac fifty nine thousan
d nine hundred twenty nine)

six hundred ninty three)

2017

Thirty five lacs ninteen thousand three hundred thirteen only

2017-18

0

2016-17

Utilised Amount

2016

2016-17

45000

Forty five thousand

2016-17

0

2015-16

Utilised Amount

32143 (Thirty two thousand one hu
ndred forty three)

2015

2015-16

45000

Forty five thousand

2015-16

412
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
1 AYESHA ALI 27 Assistant Female M.Tech 25 Yes Yes
Professor
2 ESA BOSE 39 Assistant Female Ph.D 170 Yes Yes
Professor

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewD CSData

2015-16

Zero

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

Joining
Date

16-06-
2016

01-07-
2009

Leaving
Date

0

Association
type

Regular

Regular

512
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1"

12

13

14

15

SUDIPTA CHAKRABORTY

SUSMITA DEY

BINOY KRISHNA BISWAS

BIKROMADITTYA

MONDAL

PORCIA CHOWDHURY

ASIM KUMAR PANDA

PANTHADEB SAHA

ABHIJIT GUPTA

RAMESH KUMAR

TANUSRI SEN

SUSMITA BISWAS

RUPA PAL

SUBHASISH PRADHAN

JHUMA KARMAKAR

46

37

39

41

33

31

38

52

35

34

36

47

41

43

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

260

133

150

214

109

70

158

319

73

132

143

235

118

222

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-05- -
2002

13-02- -
2008

03-05- -
2007

03-09- -
2005

13-06- -
2009

06-09- -
2013

23-06- -
2005

15-01- -
2010

02-01- -
2016

02:08- -
2016

2406-
2009

2501- -
2002

04-09-
2008

02:03- -
2002

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

SUDIP KUNDU

SABYASACHI

CHAKRABORTY

SUTAPA MUKHERJEE

SUJATA SADHUKHAN PAL

MOSTAFA SEIKH

ARINDRAJIT CHAUDHURY

SUTAPA MUKHERJEE

RANJANA GOSWAMI

BISWA NATH CHATTER]JI

SARIT CHAKRABORTY

SABNAM SENGUPTA

BANHI DUTTA

CHOUDHURI DAS

ANWESHA DE

SUDIPTA ROY

35

43

55

40

28

32

46

57

75

37

44

36

30

29

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

116

130

312

158

24

95

199

368

400

176

188

158

36

66

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

24-11-
2008

15-06-
2009

01-07-
2002

23-06-
2005

02-08-
2016

03-01-
2012

23-08-
2003

22-07-
2003

01-07-
2005

03-05-
2007

27-07-
2004

23-06-
2005

26-07-
2013

16-06-
2016

20-03-
2018

16-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

712
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

PUSHPENDU KAN]JILAL

NANDITA SANYAL

AMAL MONDAL

SIBASIS SENAPATI

SOUMI TOKDAR

PRATAP CHANDRA

MANDAL

DEBARATI DEY

DEBJANI CHAKRABORTY

KUNDU

JAHNABI DUTTA

PAPRI SAHA

ANUSHREE ROY

KARMAKAR SUR KAKALI

AMLAN RAYCHAUDHURI

SUVADEEP
BHATTACHARJEE

37

46

37

39

32

45

38

36

27

42

36

42

40

37

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male
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M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

144

285

106

173

85

197

170

141

25

228

155

166

205

128

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

23-02- -
2010

01-08-
2003

02:02- -
2010

16-03- -
2006

06-08-
2013

07-08- -
2007

2406-
2005

1408- -
2013

21-06- -
2016

18-10- -
2005

2207- -
2006

09-08- -
2008

03-08- -
2004

12-06- -
2009

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

LIPI BEGAM

ARIJIT SAHA

DOLON CHAMPA DAS

RIKHIYA DHAR

PIA SARKAR

MADHUMITA KUNDU

MONDAL

JAYEETA CHANDA

BALARAM GHOSAL

MOUSAM CHATTERJEE

KAKALI BHATTACHARYA

DEBABRATA DAS

MADHUMITA SARKAR

SUJATA SAHA

KAMALANATHAN
PRABAKARAN

34

43

36

33

32

36

42

35

37

42

34

34

37

38

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.Tech

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

101

227

131

116

96

149

224

119

131

208

119

113

144

108

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

06-02- - Regular
2010
01-03- Regular
2008
30-07- Regular
2009
01-07- Regular
2009
04-09- Regular
2013
24-02- Regular
2006
22-08- Regular
2002
06-08- Regular
2008
29-04- Regular
2009
15-02- Regular
2006
06-08- Regular
2008
13-06- Regular
2009
04-07- Regular
2006
21-07- Regular
2009
912
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

SOMENATH

ROYCHOUDHURY

SUPRABHAT MAITY

SWAGATA GAYEN

KUNDU

IVY MAJUMDAR

SURAJIT MANDAL

ARNAB GAIN

VEDATRAYEE

CHAKRABORTY

RASHMITA MISHRA

CHANDRANI DAS

LIPIKA ADHYA

ANANYA KANJILAL

PHULTULI SARKHEL

GITOSREE KHAN

SOMALI SIKDER

57

36

40

46

41

28

34

39

42

57

46

34

38

40

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
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M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

353

126

147

223

166

31

94

182

179

241

265

120

156

182

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-12-
2005

12-06-
2009

06-10-
2009

03-01-
2000

12-05-
2009

02-01-
2016

16-06-
2016

17-06-
2009

22-07-
2003

14-06-
2002

01-11-
2000

07-08-
2008

03-01-
2006

23-06-
2005

31-01-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

PIU UPADHYAY

PRIYANKA GOSWAMI

SUBHADIP CHANDRA

SAYANTANI SAHA

SUBHASISH DAS

ARITRA GHOSH

ARGHA KAMAL PAL

PRASEN]JIT KUMAR MUDI

NEERA] KUMAR

JOYANTO

ROYCHOUDHARY

ANKITA INDU

ARUNDHUTI SENGUPTA

AMARTYA DUTTA

SUBHASISH MALLICK

30

29

36

31

27

30

27

28

38

39

27

26

28

42

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.E.

76

49

112

44

19

82

55

27

59

192

25

193

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

27-01-
2017

31-01-
2017

09-01-
2017

31-01-
2017

04-01-
2017

07-03-
2017

29-12-
2017

02-01-
2017

13-01-
2017

16-11-
2017

12-06-
2018

12-06-
2018

12-06-
2018

25-06-
2002

21-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

112
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

ABHOY KOLE

SAYANTAN

CHAKRABORTY

DIBYENDU KHATUA

TAPAN KUMAR BASU

DEBAYAN GANGULY

ARINDAM HALDER

RITAJIT MAJUMDAR

GOURAB BANERJEE

38

25

42

70

32

30

27

26

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male
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M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

36

13

74

440

19

76

16

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

17-11-
2015

20-06-
2018

01-08-
2017

09-12-
2017

09-01-
2017

11-01-
2017

03-01-
2017

01-08-
2017

09-07-
2018

15-09-
2018

06-02-
2018

10-01-
2018

20-07-
2017

06-07-
2018

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual
Visiting

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual
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